2

LRBa1558/1 PJH:jld:rs

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO 2005 ASSEMBLY BILL 374

December 1, 2005 - Offered by Committee on Transportation.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
 - 1. Page 2, line 2: on lines 2 and 17, delete "shall" and substitute "may".
- **2.** Page 2, line 17: delete "Except in 1st class cities, the" and substitute "The".
- 4 (END)